
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2391
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2011
UTILISATION OF WATER
Rama Devi Smt. ;Yadav Shri M. Anjan Kumar

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether an Inter-Ministerial Group has been constituted by the Union Government for efficient utilisation of water resources of the country especially for irrigation;

(b) if so, the details of the composition of the Group, the meeting held and on-the spot assessment visits made by the Group so far;

(c) whether any achievements were made by the Group so far in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES AND MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a) No, Madam. Ministry of Water Resources has not constituted an Inter-Ministerial Group for efficient utilization of water resources of the country.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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